SERIES 17000, 18000 THERMOSWITCH®
TEMPERATURE CONTROLLERS
SERIES 11000, 80016 PROTECTIVE WELLS
™
F-01-020
October 2017
THERMOSWITCH® FEATURES
• Fast response

Effective: October 2017
F-01-020   Rev AB 5 ™
HOW TO ORDER - THERMOSWITCH
1. Select controller detailed on page 2.
2. Order using catalog number.
3. Select applicable Modifications and/or Special Features
detailed on pages 4 and 5 and order using 11-digit number
shown.
4. In applications where a standard THERMOSWITCH
controller is too short to reach the medium to be controlled,
the shell length may be extended. Extension must be ordered
in increments of 1-inch beyond standard length, as described
in Special Feature 31.
5. Consult factory for parts availability and minimum order
quantity requirement for setting up any new part.
PROTECTIVE WELLS - SERIES 11000
In many applications involving liquid and gases, the use of a well is recommended. When the removal of a hex or coupling head
THERMOSWITCH® controller would require draining of the container in which it is inserted, the use of a well assembly permits removal of the
controller at any time without other disturbances. When surrounding ambients are subject to extreme changes thus affecting THERMOSWITCH®
control, the well makes it possible to insert the THERMOSWITCH® controller completely into the medium being controlled thereby eliminating
these ambient temperature effects or “head effect”.
A well offers protection in applications where fluids have a corrosive effect on the THERMOSWITCH® controller.
For use with 170XX 5/8” Diameter Cartridge THERMOSWITCH® Controllers
Note: All dimensions are in inches (millimeters).
Catalog No. 34-011201-000
Hex Head Well
(321 Stainless Steel Well & Head)
Applicable Modifications
1 Special Marking
Applicable Special Features
31A Extended Shell
Approximate weight is 4 ounces (112 grams)
Pressure Ratings: 100 psi at -100ºF to +250ºF
                                60 psi at 600ºF
Catalog No. 34-011204-000
Coupling Head Well
(321 Stainless Steel Well & Head)
Applicable Modifications
1 Special Marking
Applicable Special Features
31A Extended Shell
Approximate weight is 5 ounces (140 grams)
Pressure Ratings: 100 psi at -100ºF to +250ºF
                                60 psi at 600ºF
Catalog No. 34-011100-002
Aluminum Surface Mount Well
Approximate weight is 4 ounces (112 grams)
Pressure Ratings: 100 psi at -100ºF to +250ºF
                                60 psi at 600ºF
Note: Certain gases or liquids (including water at elevated temperatures) could be corrosive and/or cause electrolytic action, which could
severely shorten the life of the controller. Where corrosion or electrolysis is suspect, the use of stainless steel heliarc welded thermowells or
various platings or coatings may increase controller life. The rate of corrosion or electrolysis is influenced by a great many system parameters
such as chemical makeup and temperature of the solution, stray electric currents, etc. Consult the supplier of your chemicals or Fenwal for
suggestions.
In addition, use a well to protect the THERMOSWITCH® controller from external forces or blows which could affect its operation.
Special Feature
S.F. 31A - Extended Well Assembly

C
D
HOW TO ORDER - PROTECTIVE WELLS
1. The Explosion-proof assembly and the THERMOSWITCH® Assembly must be ordered separately as follows:
Assembly catalog number 34-080016-004 / 34-011X0X-000.
2. THERMOSWITCH® Unit catalog number from the table above.
3. Modification or Special Feature number, if desired, with a detailed explanation.
Example: 80016 Assembly with 01-047002-000 THERMOSWITCH® Unit and MOD.3 set to 155°F and MOD. 4 Temperature Restraining Device.
4. Shell length may change for protective wells with change in THERMOSWITCH® shell length.
5. Consult factory for parts availability and minimum order quantity requirement for setting up any new part.
THERMOSWITCH
Unit
Temperature
Range
(Agency)
Contact Operation
on
Temperature Rise
Tolerance Maximum
Temperature
Agency
Approvals
01-047002-000
-100 to +600°F
(-100 to +500°F)
Opens
±5° from -100 to +100°F
(-74 to +40°C)
±3 or 2% of setting
(whichever is greater)
for 100 to 500°F
(40 to 260°C)
Limited to 100°F (55°C)
above set point for less
than 1 hour
Listed by Underwriters
Laboratories (XBDV)
U.L. File No. E19310
Certified by Canadian
Standards Association
(Class 4868 01);
CSA File No. LR7378 01-047023-000 Closes ±3°or 3% of setting
(whichever is greater)
* Weight (approximate) 2 pounds (.9 Kg)
Note: Specifications subject to change without notice.
CAUTION: Operation outside specifications could result in failure of the Fenwal product and other equipment with injury to people and property.
R
LISTED
™
Fenwal Controls, Kidde-Fenwal Inc.
400 Main Street
Ashland, MA 01721
Tel: 800-FENWAL-1
Fax: 508-881-7619
©2017 Kidde-Fenwal, Inc. F-01-020   Rev AB
This literature is provided for informational purposes only. KIDDE-FENWAL, INC. assumes no
responsibility for the product’s suitability for a particular application. The product must be